COUNCIL AGENDA: JANUARY 20, 2015

SUBJECT: AUHTORIZATION TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS - WASHER/

COMPACTOR PROJECT

SOURCE: Public Works Department - Engineering Division

COMMENT: Plans and specifications have been prepared by Carollo Engineers for the

installation of the washer/compactor at the Wastewater Treatment Facility head works. The new washer/compactor will be installed alongside and will complement the muffin monster. The muffin monster and the new washer/compactor working in tandem will remove, wash and compact rags, plastic and other objectionable materials from the waste stream. The plans and specifications are available in the Pete V. McCracken Room. The Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost is \$194,589. Funds for the project are available in the Wastewater Treatment Facility Capital Reserve account and was approved in the 2014/2015 Annual Budget.

RECOMMENDATION: That the City Council:

1. Approve the plans and project manual; and

2. Authorize staff to advertise for bids on the project.

ATTACHMENT: Engineer's Estimate

P:\pubworks\General\Council\Authorization to Advertise for Bids - Washer-Compactor - 2015-01-20.doc

Dir BAppropriated/Funded Mb CM

Item No. 4



PROJECT SUMMARY

Estimate Class:

SEP

Project:

Washer Grinder Compactor Replacement

PIC:

ETC

Client: Location: Porterville

PM: Date:

January 8, 2015

Zip Code:

Porterville, CA

By:

BMS

Carollo Job #

93257 9628A10

Reviewed:

ETC

NO.	DESCRIPTION			TOTAL
01	Mobilization			\$13,195
02	Demolition-Relocation of Existing Washer Con	npactor		\$10,556
03	Installation of New Washer Compactor			\$105,560
04	Electrical			\$15,834
05	Demobilization & Cleanup			\$6,597
				\$0
				\$(
				\$(
				\$
				\$1
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	TOTAL DIRE	ECT COST		\$151,74
	Contingency		5.0%	\$7,58
	O LO La La Carabara L Due St. 9. Diele	Subtotal	18.0%	\$159,32 \$28,67
	General Contractor Overhead, Profit & Risk	Subtotal	10.070	\$188,00
	Sales Tax (Based on 8.7% of 40%)	Gubiolai	3.5%	\$6,58
	Calco ran (Bassa Sir O.1 70 Sir 10 70)	Subtotal		\$194,58
ar www.anr.ur.u	TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST	7		\$194,58

The cost estimate herein is based on our perception of current conditions at the project location. This estimate reflects our professional opinion of accurate costs at this time and is subject to change as the project design matures. Carollo Engineers have no control over variances in the cost of labor, materials, equipment; nor services provided by others, contractor's means and methods of executing the work or of determining prices, competitive bidding or market conditions, practices or bidding strategies. Carollo Engineers cannot and does not warrant or guarantee that proposals, bids or actual construction costs will not vary from the costs presented as shown.

Project Manager	Date	
Meifael K. See	1/14/2015	
Michael K. Reed, City Engineer	Date	
35 Koduens	1/14/15	
Baldomero Rodriguez Public Works Director	Date /	
Ja Li	oiles	
John D. Lollis, City Manager	Date	
\mathcal{O}		